
HUD 2023 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs Homeless Populations and Subpopulations

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on point-in-time information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care (CoCs) as part of their CoC Program application process, per the 

Notice of Funding Availability (NOFA) for the Fiscal Year 2023 Continuum of Care Program Competition. CoCs are required to provide an unduplicated count of homeless persons according to 

HUD standards (explained in HUD’s annual HIC and PIT count notice and HUD’s Point-in-Time Count Methodology Guide https://www.hudexchange.info/hdx/guides/pit-hic/). HUD has 

conducted a limited data quality review but has not independently verified all of the information submitted by each CoC. The reader is therefore cautioned that since compliance with these 

standards may vary, the reliability and consistency of the homeless counts may also vary among CoCs. Additionally, a shift in the methodology a CoC uses to count the homeless may cause a 

change in homeless counts between reporting periods.

Summary by household type reported:

Point-in Time Date:   1/25/2023

OR-505  Oregon Balance of State CoC

Summary of persons in each household type:

190 285Persons Age 18 to 24 57 38

576 723Persons Age 25 to 34 126 21

766 966Persons Age 35 to 44 176 24

651 917Persons Age 45 to 54 235 31

497 773Persons Age 55 to 64 249 27

188 300Persons Over Age 64 96 16

2,868 3,964Persons in households without children¹ 939 157

Emergency Shelter Transitional Housing*

Sheltered

Unsheltered Total

2,702 3,708Households without children¹ 856 150

241 344Households with at least one adult and one child² 85 18

282 300Households with only children³ 16 2

3,225 4,352Total Homeless Households 957 170

764 1,095Persons in households with at least one adult and one child² 282 49

400 580Children Under Age 18 153 27

30 50Persons Age 18 to 24 17 3

162 221Persons Age 25 to 34 48 11

136 189Persons Age 35 to 44 47 6

23 39Persons Age 45 to 54 14 2

9 11Persons Age 55 to 64 2 0

4 5Persons Over Age 64 1 0

287 306Persons in households with only children³ 17 2

3,919 5,365Total Homeless Persons 1,238 208

Monday, November 20, 2023
* Safe Haven programs are included in the Transitional Housing category.  

 

 

¹This category includes single adults, adult couples with no children, and groups of adults.  

²This category includes households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.  
³This category includes persons under age 18, including children in one-child households, adolescent parents and their children, adolescent siblings, or other household configurations  composed only of children. 
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Demographic summary by race:

Demographic summary by ethnicity:

Demographic summary by gender:

Unsheltered TotalEmergency Shelter Transitional Housing*

Sheltered

463 795Hispanic / Latino 300 32

3,456 4,570Non-Hispanic / Non- Latino 938 176

3,919 5,365Total 1,238 208

Unsheltered TotalEmergency Shelter Transitional Housing*

Sheltered

52 104Black or African-American 49 3

3,478 4,713White 1,058 177

28 39Asian 9 2

196 275American Indian or Alaska Native 61 18

31 47Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 16 0

134 187Multiple Races 45 8

3,919 5,365Total 1,238 208

1,540 2,114Female 498 76

2,347 3,193Male 727 119

8 20Transgender 8 4

18 30Gender Non-Conforming (i.e. not exclusively male or female) 4 8

6 8Questioning 1 1

3,919 5,365Total 1,238 208

Monday, November 20, 2023
* Safe Haven programs are included in the Transitional Housing category.  

 

 

¹This category includes single adults, adult couples with no children, and groups of adults.  

²This category includes households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.  
³This category includes persons under age 18, including children in one-child households, adolescent parents and their children, adolescent siblings, or other household configurations  composed only of children. 
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Summary of chronically homeless households by household type reported:

Summary of chronically homeless persons in each household type:

Summary of all other populations reported:
754Severely Mentally Ill 31108 615

462Chronic Substance Abuse 840 414

503Veterans 13100 390

85HIV/AIDS 543 37

437Victims of Domestic Violence 886 343

589Unaccompanied Youth 40 47772

304Unaccompanied Youth Under 18 2 28715

285Unaccompanied Youth 18-24 38 19057

17Parenting Youth 3 104

10Parenting Youth Under 18 01

163Parenting Youth 18-24 103

16Children of Parenting Youth 2 95

Unsheltered TotalEmergency Shelter Transitional Housing*

Sheltered

24 31Chronically Homeless households with at least one adult and one child² 7 0

899 1,256Chronically Homeless persons in households without children¹ 357 0

84 108Chronically Homeless persons in households with at least one adult and one child² 24 0

1 2Chronically Homeless persons in households with only children³ 1 0

984 1,366Total Chronically Homeless Persons 382 0

Monday, November 20, 2023
* Safe Haven programs are included in the Transitional Housing category.  

 

 

¹This category includes single adults, adult couples with no children, and groups of adults.  

²This category includes households with one adult and at least one child under age 18.  
³This category includes persons under age 18, including children in one-child households, adolescent parents and their children, adolescent siblings, or other household configurations  composed only of children. 

 

 


